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Installation Instructions
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Important Safety Information

Tools Required

Contents 

Tube Front Bumper

NOTE: Actual product may vary from illustration.

1

Figure 1

Remove the factory bumper, then remove the factory fog lights and wiring from the bumper.

Installation

07-18 Jeep Wrangler JK & JK Unlimite
Jeep Wrangler JL & JK Unlimited
Jeep Galdiator

2 Install the factory fog lights into the backside 
of the new Front Tube Bumper. Line up the two 
top tabs of the light housing with the two tabs 
on the bumper. Insert a provided 5mm bolt with 
one flat washer through the fog light tab and 
through thetab on the bumper. Add another flat 
washer then add the Nylock nut. Leave loose 
until all the fog light hardware is installed, then 
tighten all hardware. See Figure 1

NOTE: Some JL Wranglers use a 3-bolt bracket 
for the fog light. These fog lights can still be 
installed but will need to have the 2-bolt side 
trimmed off and a hole drilled in the housing to 
install the light.

Rampage part numbers 5083059 (Driving) and 
5083060 (Fog) can also be used.

• CAUTION - Before driving, ensure that the bumper is properly secured to vehicle.
• Periodically check all components for tightness.

For proper installation and best possible fit, please read all instructions BEFORE you begin.
For technical assistance or to obtain missing parts, please call Customer Relations at 1-800-328-2409.

Socket Wrench Safety glassesWrench SetSocket Set

Front Bumper
(Fog Lights Sold Separately)

L-Shaped
Bracket (2)

12mm x 35mm 
Bolts (8)

12mm Washers 
(16)

5mm Bolts (4) 5mm Washers 
(8)

12mm Nylock 
Nuts (8)

5mm Nylock 
Nuts (4)

Phillips 
Screwdriver

4-bolt JL Wrangler Fog
Light (JK is similar)

3-bolt JL Wrangler Fog
Light (requires modifi-

cation)

Helper



Care and Cleaning
• Rampage Bumpers are built to last; any detergent you use to wash your vehicle is sufficient to clean the
bumper.  Do not use any harsh abrasive detergents.  Periodically check all hardware for tightness.

Congratulations!
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800-328-2409 • Visit us at Rampageproducts.com
© 2018 Lund Motion Products, Inc. All rights reserved.

Rampage Products™ is a trademark of Lund Motion Products.

The material that your product is made from can 
be recycled. Please also consider recycling the 

packaging that your product came in.

You have purchased one of the many quality Rampage branded products offered by Lund International. We take the 
utmost pride in our products and want you to enjoy years of satisfaction from your investment.  We have made every 
effort to ensure that your product is top quality in terms of fit, durability, finish and ease of installation.

Figure 23

4

Install the new bumper brackets as shown in 
Figure 2. 

Note that the orientation of the bracket. The 
L goes toward the back of the vehicle. The 
horizontal slots bolt to the frame and the vertical 
slots bolt to the bumper. Install a 12mm flat 
washer on a 12mm hex head bolt. Put the bolt 
through the bracket and then through the frame. 
Install another 12mm flat washer and then a 
12mm Nylock nut. 

Hand tighten only to allow for adjustment. 

Repeat on opposite side.

Left/Driver Side Shown

Front

Have a helper hold the bumper into position. Install the 12mm bolts, flat washers and Nylock 
nuts, attaching the bumper to the new mounting brackets. Had tighten only to allow for 
adjustment.

5
Adjust the bumper so that it is level and centered, then tighten all hardware.

6
Reconnect fog lights and test.

Periodically check all hardware for tightness.
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Informations de sécurité importantes

Outils nécessaires

Contenu

Tubo parachoques delantero

REMARQUE: Le produit réel peut différer de l’illustration.

07-18 Jeep Wrangler JK & JK Unlimited
Jeep Wrangler JL & JL Unlimited
Jeep Gladiator

1

Figure 1

Retirez le pare-chocs d’usine, puis retirez les phares antibrouillard et le câblage de l’usine du pare-
chocs.

Installation

2 Installez les phares antibrouillard de l’usine à l’arrière
du nouveau pare-chocs avant. Alignez les deux 
languettes supérieures du boîtier d’éclairage avec les 
deux languettes du pare-chocs. Insérez un boulon de 5 
mm fourni avec une rondelle plate à travers la languette 
du feu antibrouillard et à travers la languette du pare-
chocs. Ajouter une autre rondelle plate puis ajouter 
l’écrou Nylock. Lâchez jusqu’à ce que tout le matériel 
antibrouillard soit installé, puis serrez tout le matériel. 
Voir la figure 1

REMARQUE: Certains Wrangers JL utilisent un 
support à 3 boulons pour l’antibrouillard. Ces phares 
antibrouillard peuvent toujours être installés, mais le côté 
à 2 boulons doit être coupé et un trou doit être percé 
dans le boîtier pour installer la lumière.

Les pièces de rechange Rampage 5083059 (Driving) et 
5083060 (Fog) peuvent également être utilisées.

• ATTENTION - Avant de conduire, assurez-vous que le pare-chocs est correctement fixé au véhicule.
• Vérifiez régulièrement que tous les composants sont bien serrés.

Pour une installation correcte et un ajustement optimal, veuillez lire toutes les instructions AVANT de commencer.

Pour obtenir une assistance technique ou pour obtenir des pièces manquantes, veuillez appeler le service à la clientèle au 1-800-328-2409.

Clé à douille Lunettes de 
protection

Jeu de clésJeu de douilles

Le pare-choc avant
(Phares antibrouillard vendus 

séparément)

Support en 
forme de L (2)

Boulons 12mm 
x 35mm (8)

Rondelles 
12mm (16)

5mm Boulons 
(4)

Rondelles de 
5 mm (8)

Écrou nyloc  
12mm (8)

Écrou nyloc 
5mm (4)

Tournevis 
cruciforme

Feu anti-brouillard JL 
Wrangler à 4 vis (JK 

est similaire)

Feu anti-brouillard JL 
Wrangler à 3 boulons 

(à modifier)

Assistant



Soins et nettoyage
• Les pare-chocs Rampage sont conçus pour durer; tout détergent que vous utilisez pour laver votre véhicule
est suffisant pour nettoyer le pare-chocs. N’utilisez pas de détergents abrasifs durs. Vérifiez régulièrement que
tout le matériel est bien serré.

Félicitations!
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800-328-2409 • Rendez-vous sur Rampageproducts.com
© 2018 Lund Motion Products, Inc. Tous droits réservés.

Rampage Products ™ est une marque commerciale de Lund Motion Products

Le matériau à partir duquel votre produit est fabriqué peut être 
recyclé. Veuillez également envisager de recycler l’emballage 

dans lequel votre produit est entré.

Vous avez acheté l’un des nombreux produits de qualité Rampage proposés par Lund International. Nous tirons une 
grande fierté de nos produits et souhaitons que vous profitiez de nombreuses années de votre investissement. Nous 
nous sommes efforcés de garantir la qualité supérieure de votre produit en termes d’ajustement, de durabilité, de 
finition et de facilité d’installation.

Figure 23

4

Installez les nouveaux supports de pare-chocs 
comme indiqué à la figure 2.

Notez que l’orientation de la parenthèse. 
Le L va vers l’arrière du véhicule. Les fentes 
horizontales se boulonnent sur le châssis et les 
fentes verticales sur le pare-chocs. Installez une 
rondelle plate de 12 mm sur un boulon à tête 
hexagonale de 12 mm. Placez le boulon dans le 
support puis dans le cadre. Installez une autre 
rondelle plate de 12 mm puis un écrou Nylock 
de 12 mm.

Serrez à la main uniquement pour permettre 
l’ajustement.

Répétez de l’autre côté.

Côté gauche / conducteur montré

Avant

Demandez à un assistant de maintenir le pare-chocs en place. Installez les boulons de 12 mm, 
les rondelles plates et les écrous Nylock, en fixant le pare-chocs aux nouveaux supports de 
montage. Serait serré seulement pour permettre l’ajustement.

5
Ajustez le pare-chocs de sorte qu’il soit de niveau et centré, puis serrez tout le matériel.

6
Reconnectez les phares antibrouillard et testez.

Vérifiez régulièrement que tout le matériel est bien serré.
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Informacion de Seguridad Importante

Herramientas necesarias

Contenido

Tubo parachoques delantero

NOTA: El producto real puede variar de la ilustración.

07-18 Jeep Wrangler JK & JK Unlimited
Jeep Wrangler JL & JL Unlimited
Jeep Gladiator

1

Figura 1

Retire el parachoques de fábrica, luego retire las luces antiniebla de fábrica y el cableado del paragol-
pes.

instalación

2 Instale las luces antiniebla de fábrica en la parte
posterior del nuevo parachoques delantero del tubo. 
Alinee las dos pestañas superiores de la carcasa de 
la luz con las dos pestañas del paragolpes. Inserte 
un perno de 5 mm provisto con una arandela plana 
a través de la lengüeta de la luz antiniebla y a través 
de la lengüeta en el parachoques. Agregue otra 
arandela plana y luego agregue la tuerca Nylock. 
Déjalo suelto hasta que todos los accesorios de la 
luz antiniebla estén instalados, luego aprieta todo el 
hardware. Ver la Figura 1

NOTA: Algunos JL Wranglers usan un soporte de 3 
pernos para la luz antiniebla. Estas luces antiniebla 
aún se pueden instalar pero necesitarán tener el 
lado de 2 pernos recortado y un agujero perforado 
en la carcasa para instalar la luz.

Los números de parte Rampage 5083059 (Driving) y 
5083060 (Fog) también se pueden usar.

• PRECAUCIÓN: antes de conducir, asegúrese de que el parachoques esté correctamente asegurado al vehículo.
• Verifique que todos los componentes están apretados.

Para una instalación adecuada y el mejor ajuste posible, lea todas las instrucciones ANTES de comenzar.
Para asistencia técnica o para obtener piezas faltantes, llame a Atención al Cliente al 1-800-328-2409.

Llave de tubo Lentes de 
seguridad

Juego de 
llaves

Juego de zócalos

Parachoques delantero
(Las luces de niebla se venden aparte)

Soporte en 
forma de L (2)

Pernos de 12 
mm x 35 mm 

(8)

Arandelas de 
12 mm (16)

Pernos de 5 
mm (4)

Arandelas 
de 5 mm (8)

Tuercas Nylock 
de 12 mm (8)

Tuercas Nylock 
de 5 mm (4)

Phillips 
Screwdriver

4-bolt JL Wrangler Fog
Light (JK es similar)

Luz de niebla Wrangler 
de 3 pernos JL 

(requiere modificación)

ayudante



Cuidado y Limpieza
• Los parachoques Rampage están diseñados para durar; cualquier detergente que use para lavar su vehí-
culo es suficiente para limpiar el parachoques. No use detergentes abrasivos fuertes. Periódicamente revise
que todos los herrajes estén apretados.

¡Felicidades!
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800-328-2409 • Visítanos en Rampageproducts.com
© 2018 Lund Motion Products, Inc. Todos los derechos reservados. 

Rampage Products ™ es una marca registrada de Lund Motion Products

El material del que está hecho su producto puede 
reciclarse. Considere también reciclar el embalaje en 

el que entró su producto.

Usted ha comprado uno de los muchos productos de calidad Rampage ofrecidos por Lund International. Nos enorgul-
lecemos de nuestros productos y queremos que disfrute años de satisfacción de su inversión. Hemos hecho todos los 
esfuerzos posibles para garantizar que su producto sea de alta calidad en términos de ajuste, durabilidad, acabado 
y facilidad de instalación.

Figura 23

4

Instale los nuevos brackets de parachoques 
como se muestra en la Figura 2.

Tenga en cuenta que la orientación del soporte. 
La L va hacia la parte trasera del vehículo. Las 
ranuras horizontales se atornillan al marco y las 
ranuras verticales se atornillan al paragolpes. 
Instale una arandela plana de 12 mm en un 
perno de cabeza hexagonal de 12 mm. Pase el 
perno a través del soporte y luego a través del 
marco. Instale otra arandela plana de 12 mm y 
luego una tuerca Nylock de 12 mm.

Apriete a mano solo para permitir el ajuste.

Repita en el lado opuesto.

Izquierda / lado del conductor se muestra

Frente

Haga que un ayudante sostenga el parachoques en su posición. Instale los pernos de 12 mm, 
las arandelas planas y las tuercas Nylock, uniendo el paragolpes a los nuevos soportes de 
montaje. Había apretado solo para permitir el ajuste.

5
Ajuste el parachoques para que esté nivelado y centrado, luego apriete todo el hardware.

6
Vuelva a conectar las luces antiniebla y pruebe.

Periódicamente revise que todos los herrajes estén apretados.




